
 
 ADDENDUM 
 

 
00910-1 

Addendum #5                1-25-2024 

Document 00910 
 

ADDENDUM NO. 5 
 

Date of Addendum: ___________________ 
 
PROJECT NAME:  N. Stadium IT 
 
PROJECT NO:       H-000130 
 
BID DATE: February 1, 2024 (There is a change to the Proposal Date.) 
 
FROM: City of Houston, General Services Department 

900 Bagby, 2nd Floor, City Hall Annex 
Houston, Texas 77002 
Attn:  Will Rios, Senior Project Manager 

 
 
TO: Prospective Bidders 
 
This Addendum forms a part of the Bid Documents and will be incorporated into the 
Contract, as applicable.  Insofar as the original Project Manual and Drawings are 
inconsistent, this Addendum governs.   
 

CHANGE IN BID DATE 
 
The Proposal Date for this Project is changed from February 1, 2024 to February 
15, 2024.  Time of day and place for submittal of Bid remains the same.  
 
 
ADDENDUM NO. 5 
 

CLARIFICATIONS 
 

1. Regarding specification section 271500-Horizontal Media Infrastructure, the 
city is willing to accept an installer that is not Cisco CCNA certified.  In 
addition, the city is willing to accept equipment that is manufactured by 
Cisco, Lantronix, Trendnet, or owner approved equal. 
 

2. Regarding specification section 271500-Horizontal Media Infrastructure, the 
city is willing to accept UPS equipment manufactured by APC, Tripp Lite, 
Vertiv, Eaton, or owner approved equal. 
 

3. Regarding specification section 281300-Access Control System (ACS), the 
city is willing to accept equipment manufactured by Open Options/Acre, 
AMAG, Honeywell, or owner approved equal. 

DocuSign Envelope ID: C1E64FC8-F0E3-4E35-ACF7-6FD546434516

1/25/2024



 
 ADDENDUM 
 

 
00910-2 

Addendum #5                1-25-2024 

 
4. Regarding specification section 282300-Video Surveillance System (DVSS) 

the city is willing to accept equipment manufactured by Hanhwa Vision 
Americas, Bosch, Axis, or owner approved equal. 

 
END OF ADDENDUM NO. 5 

 
 
 
(TRC:___ )________________________ DATED: ____________ 
Richard Vella 
Assistant Director 
Real Estate, Design & Construction Division 
General Services Department 

 
 

DocuSign Envelope ID: C1E64FC8-F0E3-4E35-ACF7-6FD546434516

1/25/2024


		2024-01-25T13:51:46-0800
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




